Tests on Completion of Maintenance Period 

1.  Riding Quality test: 

Riding quality test: Riding quality of each lane of the carriageway shall be checked 
with the help of a calibrated bump integrator and the maximum permissible roughness 
for purposes of this Test shall be [2,200 (two thousand and two hundred only)] mm 
for each kilometre. 

2.  Visual and physical test: 

The Authority’s Engineer shall conduct a visual and physical check of construction to 
determine that all works and equipment forming part thereof conform to the provisions 
of this Agreement.